



Edinburgh
P R E S E R V E S

PÂTÉ & Condiments *for* CHEESE

Rosemary Biscuits 150g €

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour, Water, Margarine (palm and rapeseed oil, salt 2%, emulsifier, colourings, flavourings), Shortening (palm and rapeseed oil), Sugar, Sea Salt, Skylark (raising agent E450, **wheat** flour, salt), Ammonium, Sodium, Rosemary (1%). Allergens are in **Bold**. Made in Scotland.

Farmhouse Pâté 180g €

Ingredients: Pork Meat (41%), Pork Liver (30%), Pork Fat (25%), Salt, Spices, Nutmeg, Pepper. Made in France.

Caramelised Onion Chutney 100g €

Ingredients: Diced Onions (45%), Sugar, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Malt Vinegar, Malt Extract (both from **barley**), Spices), Dates, (Contains Rice Flour), Diced Bramley Apple, Dried Diced Apple (both Apples contain Preservative: Sodium **Metabisulphite**), Vegetable Oil: Rapeseed, Salt, Yellow **Mustard** Flour, Spice. Allergens are in **Bold**. Made in the UK.

Red Pepper & Garlic Chutney 90g €

Ingredients: Red Peppers (25%), Onion, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Malt vinegar (**Barley**, Malt Extract **Barley**), Spices), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium **Metabisulphite**), Brown Sugar, Sultanas (contains Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Water, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Garlic Puree (0.6%), Salt, Garlic Powder, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Cloves, Ground Cinnamon, Black Pepper. For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **Bold**. Made in the UK.

Spicy Tomato Chutney 100g €

Ingredients: Tomatoes (55%), Onions, Brown Sugar, Malt Vinegar (from **Barley**), Modified Maize Starch, Red Chillies, **Mustard** Flour, Salt, Curry Powder. Allergens are in **Bold**. Made in the UK.

Please Note: These products are manufactured in premises that handle Wheat, Barley, Gluten, Nuts, Celery, Egg, Milk, Mustard, Soya, Sesame, Fish, Crustacean, Sulphates and Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

Nutritional Information (per 100g)

Rosemary Biscuits	Farmhouse Pâté	Caramelised Onion Chutney
Energy . 2108kJ/502kcal	Energy . 1525kJ/369kcal	Energy . 874kJ/206kcal
Fat 24.9g	Fat 35g	Fat 0.9g
- saturates 19g	- saturates 14g	- saturates 0g
Carbohydrate 62g	Carbohydrate 0.6g	Carbohydrate 50g
- sugars 20g	- sugars 0.6g	- sugars 49g
Protein 7.8g	Protein 13g	Protein 1.3g
Salt 3.6g	Salt 1.5g	Salt 0.43g
Red Pepper & Garlic Chutney	Spicy Tomato Chutney	
Energy . . 404kJ/101kcal	Energy . . 472kJ/111kcal	
Fat 0.5g	Fat 0.4g	
- saturates 0.1g	- saturates 0g	
Carbohydrate 23g	Carbohydrate 25.7g	
- sugars 20g	- sugars 22.5g	
Protein 0.9g	Protein 1.3g	
Salt 0.07g	Salt 1g	